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Return to Paris 
The big French international construction equipment show Intermat opens its
doors this year to visitors for the first time since April 24th, 2018 as the 2021 
event was sadly cancelled due to the Pandemic.
This time around the show squeezes into the calendar just before the start of the 
build-up to the Paris Olympics, however it will not be quite the same as it was in 
the past in terms of the size and number of crane and access companies attending, with a number deciding 
not to exhibit.
For example, when it comes to the big three global mobile crane manufacturers only Liebherr will have a 
stand, while neither of the two largest telehandler manufacturers will be present. There are however plenty 
of telehandler stands to see and thankfully the companies that are exhibiting tend to be among the most 
innovative in the marketplace.
Access fares quite a bit better with Genie flying the flag for the big western manufacturers alongside Chinese 
companies such as LGMG, Zoomlion and Sany. The strongest display comes from Italy, with Locatelli, Terex 
and Marchetti representing the cranes along with a dozen or more Italian aerial lift manufacturers.
The following pages include maps of the main crane, access and telehandler areas - Hall 5b and Outside 
area 5 although note that there are also a few in outside area 6 - along with various exhibitor lists both 
alphabetical and by product type.
This year we are not producing a print version of the guide, so remember to download the digital guide 
before you arrive at the show - a good idea for planning an effective visit - or you can access it online while 
you are there. 
The Vertikal stand can be found in Hall 5b near the doors to External area 5. We have a large team present 
this year so do please drop by and say hello.
See you there.

Leigh W Sparrow

De retour à Paris
La grande exposition internationale Française de matériel de construction ouvre ses portes,  pour la 
première fois depuis 2018, le24 Avril. Le salon de 2021 avait été annulé en raison de la pandémie.
Cette année les dates de l’exposition tombent pendant la période de préparation des Jeux Olympiques 
2024 à Paris et, malheureusement, pour l’heure il semble que cela ne va pas être un grand salon lorsque 
l’on regarde le nombre d’exposants de grues ou plateformes  alors que plusieurs d’entre eux ont décide de 
ne pas participer cette année.
Par exemple lorsque l’on regarde les trois grands constructeurs de grues mobiles, seul LIeberr aura un 
stand alors qu’aucun des plus importants constructeurs de plateformes ne participera à cette exposition. 
Cependant, heureusement, la plupart des autres constructeurs de chariots télescopiques seront présents 
et il se trouve qu’ils sont parmi les plus innovants. 
Les pages suivantes incluent les cartes de zones “Grues et Plateformes” Hall 5b et zone extérieure 5 anisi 
que celles de  différents  exposants de matériel de travail aérien, établies par ordre alphabétique et type 
de matériel. Cette année nous avons réduit le nombre de visites en fusionnant certaines d’entre elles. 
Le stand de Vertikal se trouve dans Le Hall 5b près des portes allant vers la zone extérieure 5, n’hésitez 
pas à venir nous  dire bonjour.
Cette année, cependant, nous n’avons pas prévue d’imprimer une brochure du guide, téléchargez la avant 
votre arrivée. 

Leigh W Sparrow

info@vertikal.net

www.vertikal.net



    JOIN US FOR THE UK  
  & IRELAND’S LIFTING   
 EQUIPMENT & WORK  
AT HEIGHT EVENT

WED 11TH & THUR 12TH SEPTEMBER 2024
Visitor Registration now open www.vertikaldays.net/visitor

If you want to get your products in front of 
the key buyers, end users and purchasing 
influencers, it’s the place to be. 

For 2024, we are heading to our new venue, 
Newark Showground in Nottinghamshire 
where professionals from the industry will
see the very latest that the Crane, Aerial 
work platform and Telehandler market has 
to offer. 

Face to face 
with industry 
professionals

Demonstrate 
the latest 
products

Follow  
the latest  

technology

Catch up over 
a coffee in the 
Marketplace

HOLD A LUNCH 
MEETING AT 

THE CATERING 
PAVILION
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ALPHABETICAL EXHIBITORS LIST n Liste Des Exposants Alphabétique

LGMG	 EXT5	 J	 J001
Liebherr	 EXT6	 C	 C051
LiTech Power 	 5b	 E	 E074
LiuGong	 5b	 A	 A149
Loadrite	 5b	 D	 D088
Locatelli	 EXT5	 D	 D001
Lodax Pads & Mats	 5b	 E	 E118
Ludwig System	 5b	 C	 C143
LVM Nacelles	 EXT5	 G	 G033

M
Maber	 5b	 E	 E140
Maeda 	 EXT5	 E	 E032
Magna Tyres 	 6	 C	 C044
Magni	 EXT5	 C	 C018
Mait	 EXT5	 C	 C014
Marchetti	 EXT5	 C	 CO43
Massucco T	 6	 E	 E050
MCS	 5b	 F	 F074
MEC Aerial Work Platforms	 5b	 C	 C164
Mediapoint	 5a	 D	 D128
Merlo	 5b	 A	 A127
Metallux 	 5b	 F	 F143
MethodCad	 5b	 C	 C092
Michelin	 5a	 J	 J167
Montarent 	 EXT5	 K	 K001
Morooka 	 EXT6	 C	 D107
Movex - Versalift	 EXT5	 G	 G002
MTS - ELS	 EXT5	 J	 J027
Multitel Pagliero	 EXT5	 D	 D018

N
Nooteboom Trailers	 EXT5	 G	 G001
North Valley Research	 5b	 C	 C098
Novum Tech	 5b	 F	 F087

P
Palazzani	 EXT5	 D	 D014
Pewag	 5b	 E	 E163
Pilosio	 6	 H	 H157
Platform Basket	 EXT5	 C	 C041
Prinoth 	 EXT6	 E	 E094
Probst	 EXT5	 D	 D013
PVE 	 EXT5	 C	 C032

R
ReesLift	 EXT6	 B	 B093
Remak Reduktor	 6	 A	 A008
Remorques Hubiere	 5b	 C	 C0129
Remorques Louault	 5a	 J	 J111
Ruthmann	 EXT5	 G	 G002

S
Salerno Ponteggi 	 5b	 C	 C156
Sany 	 EXT5	 C	 C044
Scania	 5a	 K	 K120
Simvar	 6	 B	 B088
Sitech	 5b	 E	 E023
SNM 	 EXT5	 G	 G014
SPT/UpLifter - Labrosse & You	 EXT5	 A	 A042
Sunward	 5a	 G	 G002

T
Tele Radio	 5b	 D	 D094
Terex Cranes See SNM	 5a	 G	 E014
Teupen	 EXT5	 E	 E014
TGB 	 5b	 E	 E112
Tima	 5b	 D	 D098
Trackunit	 5b	 E	 E058
Triangle Tyre 	 5a	 H	 H063
Trimble	 5b	 C	 C088
TVH	 5a	 C	 C163
Tyri lights	 5a	 G	 G052
TYVA Energie	 5b	 B	 B084

U 
Uplifter - Labrosse & You 	 EXT5	 A	 G002
United Rentals	 EXT5	 C	 C027

V
Versalift	 EXT5	 G	 G002
Vertikal.Net	 5b	 H	 H152
Vertikal Days	 5b	 H	 H152
Vertikal Press	 5b	 H	 H152

W
Wacker Neuson	 5a	 D	 D078
Wattalps	 5b	 C	 C063
Woltman	 EXT5	 C	 C032

X
XCMG - Labrosse &You	 EXT5	 A	 A042
Xuzhou Saiyue	 6	 C	 C1392

Z
ZF	 5a	 J	 J094
Zoomlion	 EXT5	 F	 F032

COMPANY                              	  HALL 	 ALLÉE      STAND COMPANY                              	  HALL 	 ALLÉE      STAND

A
AGS	 EXT6	 C	 C037
Åkerströms	 5b	 D	 D094
Altrad	 6	 E	 E171
AMCS 	 EXT6	 B	 B024
ANMOPYC	 6	 D	 D027
Ascorel	 5b	 F	 F152
Ausa	 5b	 G	 G059
Autec	 5b	 B	 B130

B
Bennes Marrel	 5b	 D	 D144
Bergerat Monnoyeur CAT	 5b	 E	 E023
BKT	 6b	 B	 B018
Bluelift	 EXT5	 G	 G002
Bobcat	 5b	 E	 E127
Bonfiglioli	 5b	 G	 G129
Brigade Electronics	 5b	 C	 C030

C
Caterpillar	 6	 E	 E154
Cayola Media	 5b	 F	 F139
Cela - LVM Nacelles	 EXT5	 G	 G033
Chrono Flex	 5b	 E	 E023
Claas	 6	 B	 B021
Co.me.t - Imer France	 EXT6	 C	 C049
Cormidi 	 5b	 G	 G139
Cranes & Access	 5b	 H	 H152
CTE - See SNM	 EXT5 	 G	 G014
Cummins	 5a	 D	 D063
Curtis Wright	 5b	 E	 E155

D
Deutz	 5a	 F	 F051
Dieci	 5b	 G	 G093
DLR	 5a	 G	 G159
Dynaset	 EXT6	 E	 E080

E
Eberspächer	 5a	 K	 K083
ECIM	 EXT5	 G	 G045
EcoGas	 5b	 A	 A083
Electroelsa	 EXT5	 D	 D031
ELS Lift	 EXT5	 J	 J027
Eneria	 5b	 E	 E023
Enovation Controls	 5b	 B	 B082
Euro Auctions	 5a	 K	 K078
 Everdigm  - Hyundai	 5a	 H	 H168
Exmile Special Tyre	 6	 E	 E162

F
Faresin - Labrosse & You	 EXT5	 A	 A042
Fassi 	 EXT5	 C	 C049
Faymonville 	 EXT5	 E	 E013
Framateq 	 EXT6	 C	 C079
France Elévateur - Versalift	 EXT5	 G	 G002

G
Ganterud	 5b	 E	 E108
Geda	 5b	 A	 A163
Gemmo	 5a	 K	 K083
Genie 	 EXT5	 C	 C040
Green Pin - Irizar Forge (Royal Van Beest)	 5b	 G	 G144

H
HBC-radiomatic 	 5b	 G	 G151
Hered	 EXT5	 G	 G032
Hoeflon 	 EXT5	 K	 K003
Hy-brid - ELS 	 EXT5	 J	 J027

I
Idrogru -  SNM	 Ext5 	 G	 G014
Imer	 EXT6	 C	 C049
Imet	 5b	 B	 B094
IPAF	 6	 F	 F043
Isoli - Klubb	 EXT5	 C	 C013
Isuzu 	 EXT5	 D	 D164

J
Jekko - Fassi France	 EXT5	 C	 C049
JMG - Labrosse & You	 EXT5	 A	 A042

K
Kässbohrer 	 EXT5	 ZD	 ZD002
KHL 	 5a	 H	 H131
Kiloutou	 EXT5	 G	 G021
Kinshofer	 EXT5	 ZD	 ZD004
Klubb, Isoli, CPL	 EXT5	 C	 C013
Kobelco 	 EXT6	 C	 C119
Komodo Trailer	 EXT5	 B	 B017
Kramer	 5a	 D	 D078
Kran & Buhne 	 5b	 H	 H152
Kubota	 5a	 H	 H154

L
Labrosse & You	 EXT5	 A	 A042
Le Moniteur	 5a	 B	 B156
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EXHIBITOR LIST BY PRODUCT n Liste Des Exposants Par Produit

  	 AREA   STAND   	 AREA   STAND   	 AREA   STAND

Mobile cranes

Fassi	 EXT5	 C049

Idrogru - SNM	 EXT5	 G014

JMG - Labrosse & You	 EXT5 	 A042

Liebherr	 EXT6	 C051

Locatelli	 EXT5	 D001

Marchetti	 EXT5	 C043

Sany	 EXT5	 C044

Terex Cranes -  SNM	 EXT5	 G014

Zoomlion	 EXT5	 F032

XCMG - Labrosse &You	 EXT5	 A042

Crawler cranes

Kobelco	 EXT6	 C119

Liebherr	 EXT6	 C051

Maeda	 EXT5	 E032

Mait	 EXT5	 C014

Marchetti	 EXT5	 C043

PVE 	 EXT5	 C032

Sany	 EXT5	 C044

Zoomlion	 EXT5	 F032

XCMG - Labrosse &You	 EXT5	 A042

Spider cranes

Cormidi	 5b	 G139

Hoeflon 	 EXT5	 K003

Jekko - Fassi France	 EXT5	 C049

Maeda	 EXT5	 E032

Palazzani	 EXT5	 D014

SPT/Uplifter Labross & You	 EXT5	 A042

Uplifter	 EXT5	 A042

Unic - SNM	 EXT5	 G014

Tower cranes

 Everdigm - Hyundai	 5a	 H168

Liebherr	 EXT6	 C051

Montarent 	 EXT5	 K001

Sany	 EXT5	 C044

Terex Cranes - SNM	 EXT5	 G014

Zoomlion	 EXT5	 F032

Loader cranes 

Fassi	 EXT5	 C049

Scissor lifts

ELS Lift	 EXT5	 J027

Genie	 EXT5	 C040

Hered	 EXT5	 G032

Hy-Brid	 EXT5	 J027

Imer	 EXT6	 C049

LGMG	 EXT5	 J001

LiuGong	 5b	 A149

Magni	 EXT5	 C018

MEC	 5B	 C164

ReesLift	 EXT6	 B093

Sany	 EXT5	 C044

SNM	 EXT5	 G014

Sunward	 5a	 G002

Zoomlion	 EXT5	 F032

Boom lifts		

ELS Lift	 EXT5	 J027

Genie	 EXT5	 C040

Hered	 EXT5	 G032

LGMG	 EXT5	 J001

LiuGong	 5b	 A149

Magni	 EXT5	 C018

MEC	 5B	 C164

ReesLift	 Ext6	 B093

Sany	 EXT5	 C044

SNM	 EXT5	 G014

Sunward	 5a	 G002

Zoomlion	 EXT5	 F032

Spider lifts		

Bluelift	 EXT5	 G002

Cela - LVM Nacelles	 EXT5	 G033

Cormidi	 5b	 G139

CTE - SNM	 EXT5	 G014

Easy Lift - LVM Nacelles	 EXT5	 G033

Imer	 EXT6	 C049

LVM Nacelles	 EXT5	 G033

Multitel Pagliero	 EXT5	 D018

Palazzani	 EXT5	 D014

Platform Basket	 EXT5	 C041

Ruthmann	 EXT5	 G002

Teupen	 EXT5	 E014

Zoomlion	 EXT5	 F032

Vehicle Mounted lifts

Alpaslan	 EXT5	 F013

Cela - LVM Nacelles	 EXT5	 G033

Co.me.t - Imer France	 EXT6	 C049

CTE - SNM	 EXT5	 G014

France Elévateur - Versalift	 EXT5	 G002

Isoli	 EXT5	 C013

Klubb	 EXT5	 C013

LVM Nacelles	 EXT5	 G033

Movex - Versalift	 EXT5	 G002

Multitel Pagliero	 EXT5	 D018

Ruthmann	 EXT5	 G002

Versalift	 EXT5	 G002

Mastclimbers & Hoists

Electroelsa	 EXT5	 A006

Geda	 5b	 A163

Maber	 5b	 E140

Salerno Ponteggi 	 5b	 C156

Mast booms

ELS Lift	 EXT5	 J027

Genie	 EXT5	 K076

LGMG	 EXT5	 J001

MEC	 5B	 C164

Platform Basket	 EXT5	 C041

ReesLift	 EXT6	 B093
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EXHIBITOR LIST BY PRODUCT n Liste Des Exposants Par Produit

Telehandlers

Ausa	 5b	 G059

Bergerat Monnoyeur	 5b	 E023

Bobcat	 5b	 G159

Caterpillar	 6	 E154

Claas	 6	 B021

Dieci	 5b	 G093

Faresin	 EXT5	 A042

Genie	 EXT5	 C040

Kramer	 5a	 D78

LGMG	 EXT5	 J001

Magni	 EXT5	 C018

Merlo	 5b	 A127

MTS	 EXT6	 D031

Sany	 EXT5	 C044

Sunward	 5a	 G002

Wacker Neuson	 5a	 D078

Zoomlion	 EXT5	 F032

Foundation cranes

Liebherr	 EXT6	 C051

Kobelco	 EXT6	 C119

Mait	 EXT5	 C014

PVE	 EXT5	 C032

Sany	 EXT5	 C044

Zoomlion	 EXT5	 F032

Woltman	 EXT5	 C032

Electronics 

AGS	 EXT5	 C037

Åkerströms	 5b	 D094

AMCS 	 EXT6	 B024

Ascorel	 5b	 F152

Autec	 5b	 B130

Brigade Electronics	 5b	 C030

Curtis Wright	 5b	 E155

Enovation Controls	 5b	 B108

HBC-radiomatic 	 5b	 G151

Imet	 5b	 B094

Loadrite	 5b	 A001

Ludwig System	 5b	 C143

Metallux 	 5b	 F143

MethodCad	 5b	 C092

North Valley Research	 5b	 C098

Tele Radio	 5b	 D094

Trimble	 5b	 C088

Trackunit	 5b	 E058

Tyres

BKT	 6b	 B018

Exmile Special Tyre	 6	 E162

Magna Tyres 	 6	 D152

Michelin	 5a	 J167

Sonamia Pneumatiques	 6b	 B018

Triangle Tyre 	 5a	 H063
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